PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/26/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DESIGN PLUS, P.C.	10/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. William H. Porter	
Street Address:	1000 Mason Street	
City:	Saugatuck	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49453	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29341560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616.949.9610

Email: swaller@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN R. CHESLEK, PRICE HENEVELD ET AL.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DES001 P300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. Cheslek

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Design Plus to Porter DES001 P300#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023455 FRAME: 0343 OF \$40.00 29341

501003723

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Design Plus, P.C., a corporation of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 230 East Fulton Street, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), hereby reassigns, returns, and restores, *nun pro tunc*, the previously conveyed rights in their entirety of William H. Porter in United States Patent Application No. 29/341,560, filed on August 7, 2009, back to William H. Porter, residing at 1000 Mason Street, Saugatuck, Michigan 49453.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment.

DESIGN PLUS, P.C.

Vernon C. Ohlman, President

Dated: October 26, 2009

PATENT REEL: 023455 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 11/02/2009